

Matrimonial Suit No. 83 of 2020

Order No. 22

Dt. 25.04.2023

Today is fixed for further order.

No step is taken by the petitioner.

O.P files hazira through lawyer.

Seen the resolution dt. 20.04.2023 of the Local Bar.

Considered and the case is adjourned for the interest of Justice.

To **29.06.2023** for further order awaiting disposal of Misc. Case.

District Judge, Purulia