

**Matrimonial Suit No. 83 of 2020**

Order No. 26  
18-08-2023.

Today is fixed for further order awaiting disposal of Misc. Case.

Parties take no steps.

Perused the resolution dated 17.08.2023 of Bar Association Purulia.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 05.10.2023 for further order awaiting disposal of Misc. Case

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.

**Misc. Case 01 of 2022**

Order No. 27  
18-08-2023.

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc. Case.

Parties take no steps.

Perused the resolution dated 17.08.2023 of Bar Association Purulia.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 05.10.2023 for hearing of the Misc. Case.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.