

Mat.Suit No. 83 of 2020.

Order No.52.

23.05.2025.

Today is fixed for further order.

Parties take no steps.

No adverse order be passed as per resolution taken by local Bar Association, Purulia.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **24.06.2025** for further order.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

(J.O. Code-WB00587)

District Judge, Purulia.

(J.O. Code-WB00587)