

Order No.55.

24.09.2025.

Today is fixed for S.R and appearance of the OP.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner also files a petition with affidavit along with postal receipt and track report.

It appears from the postal receipt and track report that the summon duly served upon the OP.

S.R of court process is received after refused by the OP.Let it be kept with the case record.

OP did not turn up today.

Fix **29.10.2025** for appearance of the OP.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB00587

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB00587