

**Mat.Suit No. 83 of 2020.**

**Order No.56.**

**29.10.2025.**

Today is fixed for appearance of the OP.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through learned lawyer.

OP did not appear today.

Hence,the case is proceed ex-parte against OP.

Fix **05.12.2025** for ex-parte hearing.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.

**J.O. Code- WB00587**