

Order No. 57.

05.12.2025.

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira and also file examination in chief with affidavit. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Lawyer appear today through DLSA, on behalf of OP and also file a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

In view of the Resolution of Local Bar Association, Purulia the case is adjourned today.

Fix **22.12. 2025** for further order.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB 00587