

**Misc Case No. 1 of 2022**

**Order No. 59.**

**17.01.2026**

Petitioner files hazira and also files an application with affidavit praying for restoration of Misc Case.

Subsequently Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner 'not press' the application.

Hence, the application is rejected being 'not pressed'.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.

**J.O. Code- WB00587**

**Matrimonial Suit No. 83 of 2020**

**Order No. 60.**

**17.01.2026**

Today is fixed for further order.

Both sides are present by filing hazira.

OP files an application with affidavit for recalling the ex-parte order passed against her on 29.10.2025 on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for the OP.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the ex-parte order dated 29.10.2025 passed against OP be recalled.

Fix 06.02.2026 for reconciliation and framing of issue.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.

**J.O. Code- WB00587**