

Order No.61.

06.02.2026

Today is fixed for reconciliation and framing of issue.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP file a petition praying for time to appear before this court.

Copy served with strong objection.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **07.03.2026** for reconciliation and framing of issue.

Both parties are directed to must be present on the next date positively otherwise appropriate order shall be passed.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587